Court File No. CV-12-9539-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, C. ¢c-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF
TIMMINCO LIMITED AND BECANCOUR SILICON INC.

Applicants
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

QSI Partners Ltd. intends to respond to this application.

May 24,2012 TORYS LLP
79 Wellington Street West
Suite 3000, TD Centre
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1N2
Fax: 416.865.7380

David Bish (LSUCH#: 41629A)
Tel: 416. 865.7353
Email: dbish@torys.com

Lee J. Cassey (LSUC#: 53654])
Tel: 416. 865.7960
Email: lcassey@torys.com

Lawyers For QSI Partners Ltd.

TO: Attached Service List
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Court File No. CV-12-9539-00CL

ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
COMMERCIAL LIST

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.5.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED
AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT
OF TIMMINCO LIMITED AND BECANCOUR SILICON INC.

Applicants

SERVICE LIST
(as at May 16, 2012)

TIMMINCO LIMITED AND BECANCOUR SILICON INC. Peter A.M. Kalins
Sun Life Financial Tower Tel: (416) 364-5171 x340
150 King Street West, Suite 2401 Fax: (416) 364-3451
Toronto ON M5H 1]J9 Email: pkalins@timminco.com
Doug Fastuca
Tel: (416) 364-5171
Applicants Email: dfastuca@timminco.com
STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP Ashley J. Taylor
5300 Commerce Court West Tel: (416) 869-5236
199 Bay Street Fax: (416) 947-0866
Toronto, ON M5L 1B9 Email: ataylor@stikeman.com
Daphne MacKenzie
Tel: (416) 869-5695
Email: dmackenzie@stikeman.com
Pat O’Kelly
Tel: (416) 869-5633
Email: pokelly@stikeman.com
Dan Murdoch
Tel: (416) 869-5529
Email: dmurdoch@stikeman.com
Maria Konyukhova
Tel: (416) 869-5230
Email: mkonyukhova@stikeman.com
Kathryn Esaw
Tel: (416) 869-6820
Lawyers for the Applicants Email: kesaw@stikeman.com
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FT1 CONSULTING CANADA INC.
TD Waterhouse Tower
79 Wellington Street, Suite 2010
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Monitor

Nigel D. Meakin

Tel:
Fax:
Email:

(416) 649-8065
(416) 649-8101
nigel. meakin@fticonsulting.com

Toni Vanderlaan

Tel:
Email:

(416) 649-8075
toni.vanderlaan@fticonsulting.com

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP

Steven J. Weisz

199 Bay Street Tel: (416) 863-2616
Suite 4000, Commerce Court West Email: steven.weisz@blakes.com
Toronto ON M5L 1A9 :
Linc Rogers
Tel: (416) 863-4168
Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com
Lawyers for the Monitor
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. Client Manager
20975 Swenson Drive, Suite 200 Fax: (262) 207-3347
Waukesha, W1 53186
Canada Branch
200 Front Street, Suite 2700 Medina Sales De Andrade
Toronto, ON M5V 3L2 Fax: (416) 349-4282
INVESTISSEMENT QUEBEC Daniéle Leroux
393 Rue Saint-Jaques, Suite 500 Tel: (514) 873-0439
Montréal, QC H2Y 1N9 Fax: (514) 873-9917
Email: daniele.leroux@invest-quebec.com
Iya Toure
Email: iya.toure@invest-quebec.com

Frangois Lamothe

Email:

francois.lamothe@invest-quebec.com

Christine Fillion

Email:

christine.fillion@invest-quebec.com

Liliane Monier

Email:

liliane.monier@invest-quebec.com
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FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN LLP
140 Grande Allee Est, Suite 800
Quebec City, QC GIR 5M8

333 Bay Street, Suite 2400
Toronto, ON M5H 2Té6

Lawyers for Investissement Quebec

Charles Mercier

Tel: (418) 640-2046

Fax: (418) 647-2455

Email: cmercier@fasken.com
Claude Girard

Tel: (418) 640-2050

Fax: (418) 647-2455

Email: cgirard@fasken.com
Aubrey Kauffman

Tel: (416) 868-3538

Fax: (416) 364-7813

Email: akauffman@fasken.com

McCARTHY TETRAULT LLP
Toronto Dominion Bank Tower
Suite 5300

Toronto, ON M5K 1E6

Lawyers for AMG Advanced Metallurgical Group
N.V,

James Gage

Tel: (416) 601-7539
Fax: (416) 868-0673
Email: igage@mccarthy.ca

RAYMOND CHABOT GRANT THORNTON
140 Grande Allée Est, Suite 200
Québec City, QC G1R 5P7

Jean Chiasson

Tel: (418) 647-3204
Fax: (418) 647-9279
Email: chiasson.jean@rcgt.com

QUEBEC SILICON LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
6500 Rue Yvon Trudeau
Bécancour, QC GSH 2V8

Rene Boisvert
Fax: (819) 294-9001
Email: rene.boisvert@quebecsilicium.com

QUEBEC SILICON GENERAL PARTNER INC.
6500 Rue Yvon Trudeau
Bécancour, QC G9H 2V8

Rene Boisvert
Fax: (819) 294-9001
Email: rene.boisvert@quebecsilicium.com

Dow CORNING CORPORATION
2200 West Salzburg Road
Midland, MI 48686-0994

Sue K. McDonnell

Fax: (989) 496-8307

Email: sue.mcdonnell@dowcorning.com
John Tierney

Email: john.tierney@dowcorning.com
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MCCARTHY TETRAULT
1000 De La Gauchetiére Street West, Suite 2500
Montréal QC H3B 0A2

Toronto Dominion Bank Tower
Suite 5300
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6

Counsel to Dow Corning Corporation

Sylvain A. Vauclair

Tel: (514) 397-4102

Fax:  (514) 875-6246

Email: savauclair@mccarthy.ca

Barbara Boake

Tel: (416) 601-7557

Fax:  (416) 875-6246
Email: bboake@mccarthy.ca

Sharon Kour
Tel: (416) 601-8305
Email: skour@mccarthy.ca

SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP
Four Times Square

David J. Friedman
Fax: (212) 735-2000

New York, NY 10036 Email: david.friedman@skadden.com
Counsel to Dow Corning Corporation

CANADIAN IMPERIAL BANK OF COMMERCE

Commerce Court

11t Floor

Toronto, ON M5L 1A2

LAURENTIAN BANK OF CANADA

1981 McGill College Avenue

Montréal, QC H3A 3K3

TORYS LLP David Bish

TD Centre Tel: (416) 865-7353

79 Wellington Street West, Suite 3000 Fax: (416) 865-7380
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2 Email: dbish@torys.com
Counsel to QSI Partners Ltd.

KiM ORR BARRISTERS James C. Orr

200 Front Street West, Suite 2300 Tel: (416) 349-6571
Toronto, ON M5V 3K2 Fax: (416) 598-0601

Email:

jo@kimorr.ca
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BAKER & MCKENZIE LLP
Brookfield Place

181 Bay Street, Suite 2100
Toronto, Ontario M5] 2T3

Chris Besant

Tel: (416) 865-2318
Fax: (416) 863-6275
Emuail: chris.besant@bakermckenzie.com

Frank Spizzirri

Tel: (416) 865-6940

Email: frank.spizzirri@bakermckenzie.com
OSLER HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP Steven Golick
1 First Canadian Place Tel: (416) 862-6704
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1B8 Fax: (416) 862-6666

Email: sgolick@osler.com

Andrea Lockhart

Tel: (416) 862-6829

Email: alockhart@osler.com

Lawyers for Wacker Chemie AG

BENNETT JONES LLP

One First Canadian Place
Suite 3400

Toronto, Ontario M5X 1A4

Lawyers for John Walsh

Derek J. Bell

Tel: (416) 777-4638
Fax: (416) 863-1716
Email: belld@bennettjones.com

GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP

Genevieve Cloutier

1 Place Ville Marie, Suite 3700 Tel: (514) 392-94438
Montréal, Québec H3B 3P4 Fax: (514) 876-9048

Email: genevieve.cloutier@gowlings.com
Lawyers for Wajax Equipment
DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP Jay Swartz
First Canadian Place, Suite 44 Tel: (416) 863-5520
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1B1 Fax: (416) 863-0871

Email: jswartz@dwpv.com
DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP Robin Schwill
First Canadian Place, Suite 44 Tel: {416) 863-5502
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1B1 Fax: (416) 863-0871

Email: rschwill@dwpv.com
Lawyers for . Thomas Timmins
DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP Philippe Rousseau
First Canadian Place, Suite 44 Tel: (416) 863-5589
Toronto, Ontario M5X 1B1 Fax: (416) 863-0871

Email: prousseau@dwpv.com

Lawyers for Grupo Ferroatlantica, S.A.

Natalie Renner
Tel: (416) 367-7489
Email: nrenner@dwpv.com
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STOCKWOODS LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 4130
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1H1

Lawyers for Photon Consulting LLC, Rogol Energy

Consulting LLC and Michael Rogol

o !%

Committ

€e

Paul Le Vay

Tel: (416) 593-2493

Fax: (416) 593-9345

Email: paullv@stockwoods.ca

Brendan Van Niejenhuis
Tel: (416) 593-2487
Emuail: brendanvn@stockwoods.ca

Fredrick Schumann
Tel: (416) 593-2490
Email: fredricks@stockwoods.ca

Maria Siensieri

Email: maria.spensieri@quebecsilicium.com

René Boisvert

Email: rene.boisvert@quebecsilicium.com

Carl Rivard

Email: carl.rivard@quebecsilicium.com

Clément Albert

Patrick Gauthier

Email: patrick.cauthier@quebecsilicium.com

Denis Bourassa
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Maria Spensieri

|

Email:

maria.spensieri@quebecsilicium.com

René Boisvert

Email: rene.boisvert@quebecsilicium.com

Carl Rivard

Email: carl.rivard@quebecsilicium.com

Gérald Brodeur

Luc Ducharme

Laurent Milette

Louis-Gilles Baron

Clément Albert

SUPERINTENDENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES
5160 Yonge Street

PO Box 85

Toronto, ON M2N 619

Mark Bailey

Tel: (416) 590-7555

Email: mark.bailey@fsco.gov.on.ca
Deborah McPhail

Tel: (416) 226-7764

Email: dmcphail@fsco.gov.on.ca
Stephen Scharbach

Tel: (416) 590-7244

Fax: (416) 590-7070

Email: stephen.scharbach@fsco.gov.on.ca
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REGIE DES RENTES DU QUEBEC

Philippe Auger-Giroux

Direction des régimes de retraite Tel: (418) 657-8715
Régies de rentes du Québec Fax: (418) 643-9590
Case postale 5200 Email: philippe.auger-giroux@rrq.gouv.qc.ca
Québec, QC GIK 759
KOSKiE MINKSY LLP Andrew Hatnay
20 Queen Street West, Suite 900 Tel: (416) 595-2083
Toronto, ON M5H 3R3 Fax: (416) 204-2872
Email: ahatnay@kmlaw.ca

Lawyers for Mercer (Canada) Limited, the
administration of the Haley Pension Plan

et .

LA SECTION LOCALE 184 DE SYNDICAT CANADIEN
DEs COMMUNICATIONS, DE L’ENERGIE ET DU PAPIER
6500, rue Yvon-Trudeau

Bécancour, QC G9H 2V8

7080, boul. Marion
Trois-Rivieres, QC G9A 6G4

Demetrios Yiokaris
Tel: - (416) 595-2130
Emuail: dyiokaris@kmlaw.ca

Jean Simoneau

Email: scepl84@gmail.com

René Gauthier

Tel: (819) 378-4696
Email: rgauthier@scep.ca

CALEYWRAY
65 Queen Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5H 2M5

Denis W. Ellickson

Tel: (416) 775-4678
Fax: (416) 366-4678
Email: ellicksond@caleywray.com

Jesse B. Kugler

Lawyers for La Section Locale 184 de Syndicat Tel: (416) 775-4677
Canadien des communications, de 'Energie et du Fax: (416) 366-3673

Papier Email: kuglerj@caleywray.com
THE UNITED STEEL, PAPER AND FORESTRY, RUBBER, David Lipton

MANUFACTURING, ENERGY, ALLIED INDUSTRIAL AND Tel: (613) 260-7205 ext. 232
SERVICE WORKERS INTERNATIONAL UNION Email: dlipton@usw.ca

2285 Saint-Laurent Boulevard Suite D-11
Ottawa, ON K1G 477
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SACK GOLDBLATT MITCHELL LLP
20 Dundas Street West, Suite 1100
Toronto, ON M5G 2G8

Lawyers for the United Steel, Paper And Forestry,
Rubber, Manufacturing, Energy, Allied Industrial and
Service Workers International Union

PRODAIR CANADA LTEE
7475 Boulevard Newman, Suite 311
La Salle, QC H8N 1X3

Charles Sinclair

Tel: (416) 979-4234
Fax: (416) 591-7333
Email: csinclair@sgmlaw.com

SERVICES FINANCIERS CIT LTEE
5035 South Service Road
Burlington, ON L7R 4C8

Karen Greatorex
Email: karen.greatorex@cit.com

GE VFS CANADA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
2300 Meadowvale Boulevard, Suite 200
Mississauga, ON LSN 5P9

SERVICES FINANCIERS CATERPILLAR LTEE
5575 North Service Road

Suite 600

Burlington, ON L7C 6M1

Kellie Wellenreiter
Tel: (289) 313-1238
Email: kellie.wellenreiter@cat.com

SERVICES FINANCIERS DE LAGE LANDEN CANADA INC.
1235 North Service Road West, Suite 100
Oakville, ON L6M 2W2

DCFS CANADA CORP

2680 Matheson Boulevard East
Suite 500

Mississauga, ON

L4W 0A5

SERVICES FINANCIERS MERCEDES-BENZ
2680 Matheson Boulevard East

Suite 500

Mississauga, ON

L4W 0A5

JOHN DEERE LIMITED
1001 Champlain Ave, Suite 401
Burlington, ON L7L 574
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GE CAPITAL VEHICLE AND EQUIPMENT LEASING INC.

2300 Meadowvale Boulevard
2nd Floor

Mississauga, ON

L5N 5P9

ENDRAS BMW
100 Achilles Rd.
Ajax, OnL1Z 0C5

DOCUMENT DIRECTION
100-1235 North Service Road West
QOakville, ON L6M 2W2

BMW CANADA INC.
50 Ultimate Drive
Richmond Hill, ON 1L4S 0C8

TOYOTA CREDIT CANADA INC.
80 Micro Court, Suite 200
Markham, ON L3R 975

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
ONTARIO REGIONAL OFFICE

Diane Winters

Tel: (416) 973-3172

130 King Street West, Suite 3400 Fax: (416) 973-0810
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6 Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca
Attorney General of Canada
CANADA REVENUE AGENCY Diane Winters
130 King Street West, Suite 3400 Tel: (416) 973-3172
Toronto, ON M5X 1K6 Fax: (416) 973-0810
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

Solicitor for Canada Revenue Agency

AGENCY OF REVENUE DU QUEBEC

1600 Boulevard Réné Levésque Ouest, 3¢ étage
Sector R23 CPF

Montréal, QC H3H 2V2

5899766 v37
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MINISTERE DE LA JUSTICE DU QUEBEC
1200, route de I'Eglise, be étage
Québec City, QC G1V 4M1

MINISTERE DU DEVELOPPEMENT DURABLE, DE
L’ENVIRONNEMENT ET DES PARCS

Edifice Marie-Guyart, 5¢ étage

675 boulevard René-Lévesque Est

Québec, QC GIR 5V7

Tel: (418) 521-3816
Fax: (418) 646-0908

MINISTRY OF REVENUE (ONTARIO)
33 King Street West
Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

MINISTRY OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL (ONTARIO)
McMurtry-Scott Building

720 Bay Street, 11th Floor

Toronto, ON M7A 259

MINISTRY OF THE ENVIRONMENT
Legal Services Branch

135 St Clair Avenue West
Toronto, ON M4V 1P5

Mario Faieta

Tel: (416) 314-6482
Fax: (416) 314-6579
Email: mario.faieta@ontario.ca

ONTARIO MINISTRY OF NORTHERN DEVELOPMENT,
MINES AND FORESTRY

Rm. M2-24, Macdonald Block

900 Bay Street

Toronto, ON M7A 1C3

Ministry of Northern Development, Mines and Forestry

933 Ramsey Lake Road, B4,
Sudbury, Ontario
P3E 6B5

Ms. C. Blancher-Smith, Director of Mine
Rehabilitation
Tel: (705) 670-5784
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